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Flourishing
‘This is an harmonious school where all flourish. Relationships are 
excellent and students are happy and enjoy coming to school.’

- Ofsted 

Building on the knowledge of the past to help the children of today meet the challenges of tomorrow

‘Just as ripples spread out 
when a single pebble is 
dropped into water, the 
actions of individuals can 
have far-reaching effects.’ 

The Dalai Lama



Intake Evening 2019
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Pastoral Leader



Time

Before we know
it time has gone.



Personal Accountability



Personal Accountability



Attendance

• Good attendance = good progress
Great attendance = outstanding progress!

A child at 80% attendance = equivalent of having 
missed 1 day every week

95% is good right? 



Pastoral Contact Details
• 7S1: Mrs R Scott  M3
scottr@turton.uk.com
• 7S2: Mrs F Crawford M4
crawfordf@turton.uk.com
• 7S3: Mrs I Taylor  M5
taylori@turton.uk.com
• 7S4: Miss H Hale  M6
haleh@turton.uk.com

• 7T1: Mr A Little  M3
littlea@turton.uk.com
• 7T2: Miss R Birchall  M4
birchallr@turton.uk.com
• 7T3: Mrs R Clare/Mrs R Reynolds  M5
clarer@turton.uk.com / 

reynoldsr@turton.uk.com
• 7T4: Miss B Allcock M6
allcockb@turton.uk.com
• 7P1: Mr P Grogan/Miss C Booth  M2
grogant@turton.uk.com/

boothc@Turton.uk.com

Mark Sykes– sykesm@turton.uk.com
Natalie Parry – parryn@turton.uk.com
Mentor: Mrs Thompson / Mrs Whitehead
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